
North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
Men's Open

Pos. Name Club Brough 
Law

Blakey 
Blitz

Fox & 
Hounds

C'dale 
Beacon

Belling'm 
Show

S'gate 
Gallows

S'side 
Cairns

Total 
Points 
(best 4 
count)

Races 
Contested

1 Joe Stringer SM NFR 32 39 43 0 0 0 0 114 3
2 Lee Kemp SM Esk Valley Fell 0 52 52 0 0 0 0 104 2
3 Adam Ewart SM NFR 25 35 40 0 0 0 0 100 3
4 Sam Leadley SM Loftus & Whitby 0 47 48 0 0 0 0 95 2
5 Richie Hughes SM NFR 45 0 49 0 0 0 0 94 2
6 John Butters MV40 NFR 42 48 0 0 0 0 0 90 2
7 Neil Ridsdale MV60 Esk Valley Fell 0 38 42 0 0 0 0 80 2
8 Lee Bennett MV50 NFR 38 41 0 0 0 0 0 79 2
9 Joe Blackett MV50 Dark Peak 0 32 47 0 0 0 0 79 2
10 Andrew Armin SM Saltwell Harriers 35 43 0 0 0 0 0 78 2
11 Brendan Anglim MV50 CLOK 0 30 44 0 0 0 0 74 2
12 Julian Wardman MV50 Esk Valley Fell 0 29 39 0 0 0 0 68 2
13 Chris Eggett MV50 NFR 26 0 36 0 0 0 0 62 2
14 Calvin Nicholson MV40 Billingham Marsh H 0 24 35 0 0 0 0 59 2
15 David Allison MV50 NYMAC 0 25 32 0 0 0 0 57 2
16 Nigel Briggs MV60 NYMAC 0 19 34 0 0 0 0 53 2
17 William Robson SM NFR 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1
18 Robert Allinson MV40 Redcar RC 0 23 29 0 0 0 0 52 2
19 Graham Miller SM Loftus & Whitby 0 22 30 0 0 0 0 52 2
20 Craig Jones SM Tyne Bridge Harriers 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 1
21 Joe Leadley SM Loftus & Whitby 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 49 1
22 Russel Walsh SM Cheviot Trail Runners 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1
23 Alistair Maxwell SM Jesmond Joggers 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1
24 Gary Wales SM Cheviot Trail Runners 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 1
25 Paul West MV40 North Shields Poly 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46 1
26 Rob Williamson MV50 Loftus & Whitby 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 46 1
27 Thomas Naisby SM Esk Valley Fell 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45 1
28 David Hughes MV50 NYMAC 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 45 1
29 Craig Boggon SM Tyne Bridge Harriers 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 1
30 Rorie McIntosh SM Esk Valley Fell 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 1
31 Shaun Dodd MV50 Newton Aycliffe 0 18 26 0 0 0 0 44 2
32 Matthew Walton SM Morpeth Harriers 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 1
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33 Adam Theaker SM Loftus & Whitby 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 42 1
34 Andrew Stephenson MV50 NFR 13 28 0 0 0 0 0 41 2
35 James Tilley SM Morpeth Harriers 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 1
36 Paul Cook MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 41 0 0 0 0 41 1
37 Jonathan Heaney MV40 North Shields Poly 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 1
38 Richard Veitch MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 40 1
39 Phil Vincent MV40 Tynedale  Harriers 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 1
40 Kevin McGloughlin MV50 NYMAC 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 38 1
41 Simon Long MV40 Saltwell Harriers 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 1
42 Nick Smith MV40 NYMAC 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 37 1
43 Stephen Pugh MV50 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 37 1
44 Seb Bufton MV40 Saltwell Harriers 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 1
45 Andrew Love SM Billingham Marsh H 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 36 1
46 Adam Malloy MV40 NFR 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 1
47 Bryan Saysell MV50 Esk Valley Fell 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 34 1
48 David Myers MV40 South Shields Harriers 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 1
49 Andrew Stimson MV40 DFR 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 33 1
50 Chris Jefferies MV40 Billingham Marsh H 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 33 1
51 Chris Winter MV40 NFR 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 1
52 Paul McGough MV40 NYMAC 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 31 1
53 Douglas Howarth MV50 NYMAC 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 31 1
54 Chris Rowe MV40 North Shields Poly 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 1
55 James Johnson MV40 Morpeth Harriers 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 1
56 Richard Garland MV40 NFR 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 1
57 Stuart Turton MV40 NYMAC 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 28 1
58 Michael Harvey MV40 North Shields Poly 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 27 1
59 Dominic McDermott MV40 Tynedale  Harriers 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 1
60 Phil Baines MV40 Stockton Striders 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 27 1
61 John Tollitt MV50 NFR 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 26 1
62 Simon Rek MV50 Quakers RC 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 25 1
63 Peter Murphy MV50 Tynedale  Harriers 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 1
64 Mark Edwards MV60 NYMAC 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 24 1
65 Tim McCall MV60 Norham 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 1
66 Jon French MV40 North Shields Poly 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 1
67 Justin Waring MV50 Loftus & Whitby 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 21 1
68 Max Wilkinson SM Durham Fell Runners 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 1
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69 Angus Sanderson MV50 NYMAC 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 1
70 John Phizacklea MV50 NATO 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 1
71 Ian Baxter MV50 Blyth 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 1
72 Shaun Roberts MV60 Elvet Striders 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 18 2
73 David Armstrong MV60 NFR 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1
74 Philip Johnston MV40 Allen Valley Striders 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 1
75 Russ Kelly MV40 Redcar RC 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 16 1
76 Richard Kirby MV50 NFR 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 1
77 Paul Simmons SM North Shields Poly 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 1
78 Jeremy Smith MV50 Heaton Harriers 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 1
79 Glen Shepherd SM Norham 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 1
80 Paul Appleby MV60 NFR 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 1
81 Graham Buckingham MV40 South Shields Harriers 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 1
82 Kevin Steven MV40 South Shields Harriers 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1
83 Michael Shepherd MV60 Norham 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1
84 Graeme Hare MV40 Cheviot Trail Runners 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1
85 Barry Young MV60 North Shields Poly 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1
86 Benard Kivlehan MV60 NFR 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1
87 Richard Heslop MV40 Prudhoe Plodders 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1
88 Steven French MV40 Blyth 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
89 Glen McWilliams MV60 Cheviot Trail Runners 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
90 George Henderson MV50 South Shields Harriers 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
91 William Wright MV50 Heaton Harriers 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
92 Ross Robertson MV40 Vegan Runners 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
93 Peter Reed MV70 NFR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
94 Gerry Rowland SM Jesmond Joggers 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
95 Will Lawrence MV60 NFR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
96 Mark Latham MV60 NFR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
97 Kenny McCormick MV60 Claremont Road Runner 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
98 Ian Holland MV70 North Shields Poly 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
99 John Faulkner MV50 North Shields Poly 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
100 Ian Robinson MV60 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
104 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
MV40

Pos. Name Club Brough 
Law

Blakey 
Blitz

Fox & 
Hounds

C'dale 
Beacon

Belling'm 
Show

S'gate 
Gallows

S'side 
Cairns

Total 
Points 
(best 4 
count)

Races 
Contested

1 John Butters NFR 52 52 0 0 0 0 0 104 2
2 Calvin Nicholson Billingham Marsh H 0 43 49 0 0 0 0 92 2
3 Robert Allinson Redcar RC 0 42 47 0 0 0 0 89 2
4 Paul Cook Esk Valley Fell 0 0 52 0 0 0 0 52 1
5 Jonathan Heaney North Shields Poly 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 1
6 Paul West North Shields Poly 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 49 1
7 Phil Vincent Tynedale  Harriers 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1
8 Richard Veitch Esk Valley Fell 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 48 1
9 Chris Jefferies Billingham Marsh H 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 48 1
10 Simon Long Saltwell Harriers 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1
11 Nick Smith NYMAC 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 47 1
12 Seb Bufton Saltwell Harriers 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 1
13 Andrew Stimson DFR 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46 1
14 Stuart Turton NYMAC 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 46 1
15 Adam Malloy NFR 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 1
16 Paul McGough NYMAC 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45 1
17 Phil Baines Stockton Striders 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 45 1
18 David Myers South Shields Harriers 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 1
19 Michael Harvey North Shields Poly 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 1
20 Chris Winter NFR 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 1
21 Chris Rowe North Shields Poly 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1
22 James Johnson Morpeth Harriers 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 1
23 Russ Kelly Redcar RC 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 41 1
24 Richard Garland NFR 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 1
25 Dominic McDermott Tynedale  Harriers 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 1
26 Jon French North Shields Poly 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 1
27 Philip Johnston Allen Valley Striders 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 1
28 Graham BuckinghamSouth Shields Harriers 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 1
29 Kevin Steven South Shields Harriers 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 1
30 Graeme Hare Cheviot Trail Runners 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 1
31 Richard Heslop Prudhoe Plodders 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 1
32 Steven French Blyth 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 1
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33 Ross Robertson Vegan Runners 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 1
34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
MV50

Pos. Name Club Brough 
Law

Blakey 
Blitz

Fox & 
Hounds

C'dale 
Beacon

Belling'
m Show

S'gate 
Gallows

S'side 
Cairns

Total 
Points 
(best 4 
count)

Races 
Contested

1 Lee Bennett NFR 52 52 0 0 0 0 0 104 2
2 Joe Blackett Dark Peak 0 48 52 0 0 0 0 100 2
3 Brendan Anglim CLOK 0 47 47 0 0 0 0 94 2
4 Chris Eggett NFR 49 0 43 0 0 0 0 92 2
5 Julian Wardman Esk Valley Fell 0 46 46 0 0 0 0 92 2
6 Andrew Stephenson NFR 43 45 0 0 0 0 0 88 2
7 David Allison NYMAC 0 43 42 0 0 0 0 85 2
8 Shaun Dodd Newton Aycliffe 0 40 40 0 0 0 0 80 2
9 Bryan Saysell Esk Valley Fell 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 49 1

10 Rob Williamson Loftus & Whitby 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 49 1
11 Peter Murphy Tynedale  Harriers 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1
12 David Hughes NYMAC 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 48 1
13 John Phizacklea NATO 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1
14 Ian Baxter Blyth 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 1
15 Richard Kirby NFR 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 1
16 Kevin McGloughlin NYMAC 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 45 1
17 John Tollitt NFR 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 1
18 Jeremy Smith Heaton Harriers 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 1
19 Stephen Pugh Esk Valley Fell 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 44 1
20 Justin Waring Loftus & Whitby 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 42 1
21 George Henderson South Shields Harriers 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1
22 Angus Sanderson NYMAC 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 41 1
23 William Wright Heaton Harriers 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 1
24 Douglas Howarth NYMAC 0 0 41 0 0 0 0 41 1
25 John Faulkner North Shields Poly 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 1
26 Simon Rek Quakers RC 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 39 1
27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
MV60

Pos. Name Club Brough 
Law

Blakey 
Blitz

Fox & 
Hounds

C'dale 
Beacon

Belling'm 
Show

S'gate 
Gallows

S'side 
Cairns

Total 
Points 
(best 4 
count)

Races 
Contested

1 Neil Ridsdale Esk Valley Fell 0 52 52 0 0 0 0 104 2
2 Nigel Briggs NYMAC 0 49 49 0 0 0 0 98 2
3 Shaun Roberts Elvet Striders 43 48 0 0 0 0 0 91 2
4 Tim McCall Norham 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1
5 David Armstrong NFR 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 1
6 Paul Appleby NFR 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1
7 Mark Edwards NYMAC 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 48 1
8 Michael Shepherd Norham 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1
9 Ian Robinson Esk Valley Fell 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 47 1
10 Barry Young North Shields Poly 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 1
11 Benard Kivlehan NFR 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 1
12 Glen McWilliams Cheviot Trail Runners 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 1
13 Will Lawrence NFR 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1
14 Mark Latham NFR 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 1
15 Kenny McCormick Claremont Road Runn 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 1
16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
MV70

Pos. Name Club Brough 
Law

Blakey 
Blitz

Fox & 
Hounds

C'dale 
Beacon

Belling'm 
Show

S'gate 
Gallows

S'side 
Cairns

Total 
Points 
(best 4 
count)

Races 
Contested

1 Peter Reed NFR 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1
2 Ian Holland North Shields Poly 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 1
3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
Ladies Open

Pos. Name Cat. Club Brough 
Law

Blakey 
Blitz

Fox & 
Hounds

C'dale 
Beacon

Belling'm 
Show

S'gate 
Gallows

S'side 
Cairns

Total 
Points 
(best 4 
count)

Races 
Contested

1 Laura Taylor SL NFR 43 47 45 0 0 0 0 135 3
2 Catherine Williamson SL Loftus & Whitby 0 52 52 0 0 0 0 104 2
3 Kay Neesam LV50 New Marske Harriers 0 49 49 0 0 0 0 98 2
4 Karen Robertson LV50 NFR 0 48 48 0 0 0 0 96 2
5 Denise Tunstall LV50 Durham FR 0 46 43 0 0 0 0 89 2
6 Alison Dargie LV40 Tyne Bridge Harriers 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1
7 Katherine Davis LV50 North Shields Poly 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 1
8 Lily Robson SL Wallsend Harriers 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1
9 Fran Dembele SL South Shields Harriers 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1

10 Laura Havis SL M'boro AC 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 47 1
11 Helen Heaney LV40 North Shields Poly 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 1
12 Georgia Campbell SL Jarrow & Hebburn 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 46 1
13 Claire Bagness LV50 Wooler Running Club 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 1
14 Sarah Lewington SL NFR 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 1
15 Abbie Hull LV40 Quakers RC 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 44 1
16 Nicola Myers LV40 South Shields Harriers 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1
17 Ronni Kirkham LV50 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 42 1
18 Kim Taylor LV60 NFR 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 1
19 Tracey Sample LV50 Alnwick Harriers 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 1
20 Louise Wilkinson LV40 NFR 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 1
21 Marie Drozdowicz LV60 Cheviot Trail Runners 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 1
22 Megan Williams SL Derwent Valley Runnin  37 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 1
23 Gwenda Cavill LV50 NFR 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 1
24 Jill Bennett LV40 Morpeth Harriers 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 1
25 Claire Calverley LV40 NFR 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 1
26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
LV40

Pos. Name Club Brough 
Law

Blakey 
Blitz

Fox & 
Hounds

C'dale 
Beacon

Belling'm 
Show

S'gate 
Gallows

S'side 
Cairns

Total 
Points 
(best 4 
count)

Races 
Contested

1 Alison Dargie Tyne Bridge Harriers 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1
2 Abbie Hull Quakers RC 0 0 52 0 0 0 0 52 1
3 Helen Heaney North Shields Poly 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 1
4 Nicola Myers South Shields Harriers 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1
5 Louise Wilkinson NFR 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1
6 Jill Bennett Morpeth Harriers 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 1
7 Claire Calverley NFR 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 1
8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
LV50

Pos. Name Club Brough 
Law

Blakey 
Blitz

Fox & 
Hounds

C'dale 
Beacon

Belling'
m Show

S'gate 
Gallows

S'side 
Cairns

Total 
Points 
(best 4 
count)

Races 
Contested

1 Kay Neesam New Marske Harriers 0 52 52 0 0 0 0 104 2
2 Karen Robertson NFR 0 49 49 0 0 0 0 98 2
3 Denise Tunstall DFR 0 48 48 0 0 0 0 96 2
4 Katherine Davis North Shields Poly 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1
5 Claire Bagness Wooler Running Club 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 1
6 Tracey Sample Alnwick Harriers 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1
7 Gwenda Cavill NFR 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1
8 Ronni Kirkham Esk Valley Club 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 47 1
9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NECAA Champs KSC Page 13



North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
LV60

Pos. Name Club Brough 
Law

Blakey 
Blitz

Fox & 
Hounds

C'dale 
Beacon

Belling'
m Show

S'gate 
Gallows

S'side 
Cairns

Total 
Points 
(best 4 
count)

Races 
Contested

1 Kim Taylor NFR 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1
2 Marie Drozdowicz Cheviot Trail Runner 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 1

The championship consists of seven races of which a competitor’s best four results will count. For LV60 and
above and for MV70 a competitor’s best three races will count. Points are awarded in each category (see
below) to eligible runners on the same basis as national Fell Race championships, with 52 points for 1st, 49
points for 2nd, 48 points for 3rd and then 1 point for any positions = 50th
.
The championship is eligible to all those over the age of eighteen who were born in or have been resident for
more than one year within the boundaries of the old NECAA. That is from Whitby, north to Berwick upon
Tweed (Northumberland, Durham, Tyne and Wear, Cleveland and part of the old North Riding of Yorkshire).
Age categories and clubs will be those that are declared on the organiser’s official results and will not change
during the year unless specific information is provided to the contrary. It will be assumed that members of
clubs from within the region are eligible unless they declare themselves ineligible. Unattached runners and
runners from clubs outside the region will be assumed to be ineligible unless they declare otherwise.
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